
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    West Fargo  (1) at Fargo Davies  (10)
Eastern Dakota Conference,  Friday, February 3, 2023

7150 25th Street South
Fargo, North Dakota 

Arena: Farmers Union Insurance Center  Time: 7:42PM - 9:21PM
Official Scorer:  Donn Groth  Attendance: THOUSANDS
RinkWriter licensed to: Fargo Davies High School Hockey
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Fargo Davies 
Nate Metcalf  Coaches

 Starters
30 Gavin Erickson    So  G
19 Ashton Yaeger    Sr  D
04 Skylar Seckerson    Sr  D
08 Jobe Freier    Sr  F
18 Grant Matter    Sr  F
13 Talon Seckerson    So  F

West Fargo 
Troy Miller

 Starters
30 Owen Holum    Jr  G
10 Ethan Spanier    Sr  D
19 Alex Arneson    So  D
06 Aidan Sturn    Jr  F
04 Aiden Wolf    Sr  F
18 Noah Diemer    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Colton Younggren    Sr  G
05 Jake Nelson    So  D
06 Garrett Winjum    Jr  F
07 Blake Wiemken    Jr  D
09 Cole Dotseth    LW
10 Andrew Aipperspach    Jr  F
11 Owen Dubois    Sr  F
12 Luke Lorenz    Jr  F
14 Elijah Hayes    Sr  F
15 Gunnar Majerus    So  D
21 Jack Bullinger    Sr  D
23 Andre Werk    Jr  F
24 Colten Spiewak    So  F
25 Drew Albrecht    So  F

01 Gavin Norton    So  G
02 Nolan Stone    So  F
03 Rylan Bredahl    So  D
05 Brady Prochnow    So  F
07 Seth Nelson    Sr  F
08 Chase Mattern    Jr  F
09 Jaden Narlock    Sr  F
11 Ben Petrek    So  F
12 Zach Kasin    So  F
14 Seth Wigestrand    Jr  F
15 Tanner Wynn    Jr  D
16 Colten Bossert    Sr  F
17 Eric Anderson    So  D
20 Tate Magnuson    Sr  D

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FD

WF

 Shots on Goal

FD

WF

 0

 0

 0

 0

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

FD

WF

 18 

 7 

 5 

 0 

 23 

 10 

 4 

 0 

 8 

 5 

 1 

 1 

 49 

 22 

 10 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

FD

WF

 3 6:00 1 0:58  1  0  0 

 2 4:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

FD- 30 Gavin Erickson  

FD- 01 Colton Younggren  

WF- 30 Owen Holum  

WF- 01 Gavin Norton  

3 51:00 7 7 10 10 5 4  22  21

3 51:00 18 13 23 19 8 7  49  39

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Matt Fiechtner

(Ref) Darwin Wray

(Ref) Dustin Miller

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  FD 18 Grant Matter   6:39  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 5:53 FD ES 08 Jobe Freier 21 Jack Bullinger 18 Grant Matter

1 6:39 FD ES 18 Grant Matter 08 Jobe Freier 24 Colten Spiewak

1 8:45 FD ES 12 Luke Lorenz

1 10:14 FD ES 18 Grant Matter 08 Jobe Freier 13 Talon Seckerson

1 11:02 FD ES 05 Jake Nelson 06 Garrett Winjum

2 6:02 FD ES 08 Jobe Freier 13 Talon Seckerson 07 Blake Wiemken

2 9:06 FD ES 12 Luke Lorenz

WF 18 Noah Diemer Slashing (2) 2 11:06

2 12:04 FD PP 24 Colten Spiewak 06 Garrett Winjum 19 Ashton Yaeger

FD 25 Drew Albrecht Interference (2) 2 12:26

2 16:25 FD ES 18 Grant Matter 12 Luke Lorenz

FD 08 Jobe Freier Hooking (2) 2 16:46

WF 18 Noah Diemer   (2) 3 3:09

FD 21 Jack Bullinger Unsprts Condct  (2) 3 3:09

3 8:34 FD ES 24 Colten Spiewak

3 12:33 WF ES 18 Noah Diemer 15 Tanner Wynn 06 Aidan Sturn 

 End of Game


